
1 
 

 
CONTRACTS AWARD NOTICE 

Country:    Morocco 

City/Locality:    Rabat 

Funding Agency:   Millennium Challenge Corporation 

Buyer:     Agence MCA-Morocco 

The following contracts have been awarded during June 2021: 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

CB-ES-12-C-R Lot 3 

Société ALOMRA 
GROUP 
INTERNATIONAL 
(AGI) 

5 547 796,20 MAD  

Signed on : 
1 June 2021 
Duration : 
9 months 

Acquisition of specific 
school equipment (for 
school clubs) for the 
beneficiaries’schools as 
part of Attahadi Model 
Component/”Secondary 
Education” project  
Lot 3: Acquisition of 
equipment for artistic and 
environment clubs (Music 
education-plastic art-
environment) 

CC-ES-40-B-2 TO5 
(Tanger) 

Groupement 
Wonderful Travel and 
Event et Creative 
Team 

121 972 MAD 

Signed on: 
4 June 2021 
Signed on: 
8 to 12 June 2021 

Firm to provide logistical 
aspects of the 
implementation of training 
courses  
for the benefit of 
administrative and 
pedagogical managers for 
three regions (TTH) 

CC-ES-40-B-1 TO14 
(Marrakech) 

Belmejdoub Events 99 500 MAD 

Signed on: 
4 June 2021 
Signed on: 
29 June to 3 July 2021 

Firm to provide logistical 
aspects of the 
implementation of training 
courses  
for the benefit of 
administrative and 
pedagogical managers for 
three regions (MS) 

CC-PP-22-C TO18 Modern print 14 300 MAD 

Signed on:  
4 June 2021 
Duration:  
18 June 2021 

Design and printing of tools 
and communication 
supports 



2 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

ICS-CC-PP-61 FP-1 Assia Afif 
According to agreed 
rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
7 June 2021 
Duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 
institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 
fund (Framework 
contracts) 

ICS-CC-PP-61 FP-2 Abderrazak Kamal 
According to agreed 

rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
7 June 2021 
Duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 
institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 
fund (Framework 
contracts) 

ICS-CC-PP-61 FP-4 Samira AMENZOUY 
According to agreed 

rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
7 June 2021 
Duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 
institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 
fund (Framework 
contracts) 

ICS-CC-PP-61 FP-6 Amina EL HAFIDI 
According to agreed 

rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
7 June 2021 
Duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 
institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 
fund (Framework 
contracts) 

ICS-CC-PP-61 FP-7 Mohamed Khouya 
According to agreed 

rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
7 June 2021 
Duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 
institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 



3 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

fund (Framework 
contracts) 

ICS-CC-PP-61 FP-8 Mustapha Makboul 
According to agreed 

rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
7 June 2021 
Duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 
institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 
fund (Framework 
contracts) 

ICS-CC-PP-61 FP-5 Abdelhak MOUNIR 
According to agreed 

rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
8 June 2021 
Duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 
institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 
fund (Framework 
contracts) 

ICS-CC-PP-61 FP-3 Ahmed IDHAMMAD 
According to agreed 

rate in the IDIQ 
contract 

Signed on:  
9 June 2021 
Duration:  
Until 30 June 2022 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 
institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 
fund (Framework 
contracts) 

-CC-PP-61 FP-7 Mohamed Khouya 21 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
11 June 2021 
Duration:  
4 months 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 
institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 
fund (Framework 
contracts) 

CC-PP-61 FP-1 TO1 Assia Afif 10 500 MAD 

Signed on:  
14 June 2021 
Duration:  
4 months 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 



4 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 
fund (Framework 
contracts) 

CB-ES-48 Lot 4 
Chantiers Marocains 
Modernes « CMM » 

Maximum amount: 
46 358 833,42 MAD 

which: 
Firm phase: 

28 505 977,02 MAD 
Option phase: 

17 852 856,40 MAD 

Signed on:  
14 June 2021 
Duration:  
7 months 

Rehabilitation Works of 28 
schools in the Marrakech 
Safi region, 
Lot 4 : 6 establishments in 
the Provincial Directorate 
(DP) of Safi 

CC-PP-61 FP-4 TO1 Samira AMENZOUY 18 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
15 June 2021 
Duration:  
4 months 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 
institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 
fund (Framework 
contracts) 

CC-PP-61 FP-5 TO1 Abdelhak MOUNIR 22 500 MAD 

Signed on:  
15 June 2021 
Duration:  
4 months 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 
institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 
fund (Framework 
contracts) 

CB-ES-49 Lot 3 RICHE BOIS 

Maximum amount: 
40 321 732,00 MAD 

which: 
Firm phase: 

35 633 174,24 MAD 
Option phase: 

4 688 557,76 MAD 

Signed on:  
15 June 2021 
Duration:  
7 months 

Rehabilitation Works of 28 
schools in the Fes Meknes 
region,  
Lot 3 : 8 establishments in 
the Provincial Directorate 
(DP) of Fes 

CB-ES-49 Lot 2 
ENGIENEERING DE 
L’ORIENTAL (ENGOR) 

Maximum amount:  
32 803 062,40 MAD 

which: 
Firm phase: 

26 560 103,74 MAD 
Option phase:  

6 242 958,66 MAD 

Signed on:  
16 June 2021 
Duration:  
7 months 

Rehabilitation Works of 28 
schools in the Fes Meknes 
region, 
Lot 2 : 6 schools in the 
Provincial Directorates of 
Meknes and Ifrane 

CB-ES-49 Lot 4 BODDING 

Maximum amount:   
35 698 902,13 MAD 

which: 
Firm phase: 

30 455 757,79 MAD 

Signed on:  
18 June 2021 
Duration:  
7 months 

Rehabilitation Works of 28 
schools in the Fes Meknes 
region, 
Lot 4 : 8 schools in the 
Provincial Directorates of 
Fes et Taounat 



5 
 

Procurement 
Reference 

Selected 
Supplier/Consultant 

Contract Amount 
(Excluding VAT and 

Custom duties) 
Contract period Scope of contract 

Option phase:   
5 243 144,34 MAD 

CC-ES-40-B-2 TO6 
(Tanger-Tétouan-
Larache-
Chefchaouen) 

Groupement 
Wonderful Travel and 
Event et Creative 
Team 

661 910 MAD 

Signed on: 
18 June 2021 
Signed on: 
22 to 26 June 2021 

Firm to provide logistical 
aspects of the 
implementation of training 
courses  
for the benefit of 
administrative and 
pedagogical managers for 
three regions (TTH) 

CC-PP-61 FP-3 TO1 Ahmed IDHAMMAD 15 000 MAD 

Signed on:  
18 June 2021 
Duration:  
4 months 

Pool of experts to support 
MCA-Maroc in the 
evaluation of offers 
relating to the acquisition 
of technical and 
educational equipment 
from vocational training 
institutes selected for the 
financing of the Charaka 
fund (Framework 
contracts) 

CC-ES-40-B-1 TO15 
(Fès-Meknès-Ifrane) 

Belmejdoub Events 370 475 MAD 

Signed on :  
21 June 2021 
Duration : 
22 to 30 June 2021 

Firm to provide logistical 
aspects of the 
implementation of training 
courses  
for the benefit of 
administrative and 
pedagogical managers for 
three regions (FM) 

CC-ES-40-B-1 TO16 
(Marrakech-
Essaouira) 

Belmejdoub Events 177 000 MAD 

Signed on : 
21 June 2021 
Duration : 
22 to 26 June 2021 

Firm to provide logistical 
aspects of the 
implementation of training 
courses  
for the benefit of 
administrative and 
pedagogical managers for 
three regions (MS) 

CB-ES-48 Lot 3 
ENGIENEERING DE 
L’ORIENTAL (ENGOR) 

Maximum amount:  
39 230 481,09 MAD 

which: 
Firm phase: 

25 942 680,89 MAD 
Option phase:  

13 287 800,20 MAD 

Signed on:  
22 June 2021 
Duration:  
7 months 

Rehabilitation Works of 28 
schools in the Marrakech 
Safi region, 
Lot 3 : 5 schools in the 
Provincial Directorate of 
Essaouira 

CC-ES-40-B-2 TO7 
(Tétouan-Tanger- 
Chefchaouen-
Larache) 

Groupement 
Wonderful Travel and 
Event et Creative 
Team 

643 158 MAD 

Signed on: 
25 June 2021 
Signed on: 
29 June to 3 July 2021 

Firm to provide logistical 
aspects of the 
implementation of training 
courses  
for the benefit of 
administrative and 
pedagogical managers for 
three regions (TTH) 

 


